Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recreational Water Technologies, LLC		I11/18/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azure Atlantic, LLC	
Street Address:	One Clearlake Centre- Suite 701	
Internal Address:	250 South Australian Avenue	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78466304	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: acp@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2786.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Farley, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0869

900051254

0 7846

H \$40 0

Signature:	/Susan E. Farley/
Date:	06/16/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=2786004-cert of name amend#page1.tif source=2786004-cert of name amend#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0870



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RECREATIONAL WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RECREATIONAL WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "AZURE ATLANTIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3665106 8100

050942320

Warnet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4307552

DATE: 11-18-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0871

State of Delaware Space of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 12:27 PM 11/18/2005 FILED 12:24 PM 11/18/2005 SRV 050942320 - 3665106 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

RECREATIONAL WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is: RECREATIONAL WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
- The Certificate of Amendment is hereby amended to change Article '1" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Limited Liebility Company is: Azure Atlantic, LLC"

The undersigned, an authorized person of the limited lightlity company, executed this Certificate of Amendment on November 18, 2005.

AZURE ATLANTIC, LLC

As its: Member

F://docs/Rat/Fessestions: Water/1380s/Q(=4327/Dett of About at fast of Famustion. and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 06/16/2006